GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2005
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.12.2024

UPGRADATION OF DISTRICT HOSPITAL KARGIL

2005. SHRI MOHMAD HANEEFA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to upgrade the District Hospital in Kargil to 300 bedded hospital in view of the substantial increase in the population of the district and the present 100 bed having no space and human resource to cater to the need of the increasing in number of patients and thereby contemplating, the urgent need to upgrade the hospital on priority;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the timeline by which it is likely to be done?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a) and (b): As infromed by the Union Territory Administration of Ladakh, no proposal is submitted for upgradation of the District Hospital in Kargil to 300 bedded hospital.
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